
 
 

MILLENNIUM CHALLENGE ACCOUNT-MONGOLIA  
 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE FOR  
 

AUGUST 2022 – SEPTEMBER 2022 
 

1. Reference: MCA-M/Proc/061-Lot1-A 

 Description: Blanket Purchase Agreement (BPA) for Procurement of 
Office Stationery Supplies (Lot1) 

 Signature of Contract: August 5, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Artisla Active LLC 

 BPA Ceiling: USD 2,370.40 

 Contract Duration:  3 years 

 Summary of Scope of Contract: 

 

Supply of office stationery supplies for MCA-Mongolia 

2.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/061-Lot1-B 

 Description: Blanket Purchase Agreement for Procurement of Office 
Stationery Supplies (Lot1) 

 Signature of Contract: August 5, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Arjma Munkh LLC 

 BPA Ceiling: USD 2,781.20 

 Contract Duration:  3 years 

 Summary of Scope of Contract: Supply of office stationery supplies for MCA-Mongolia 

3.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/061-Lot2-A 

 Description: Blanket Purchase Agreement for Procurement of Office 
Stationery Supplies (Lot2) 

 Signature of Contract: August 5, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Arjma Munkh LLC 

 BPA Ceiling: USD 5,753.25 



 Contract Duration:  3 years 

 Summary of Scope of Contract: Supply of office stationery supplies for MCA-Mongolia 

4.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/061-Lot2-B 

 Description: Blanket Purchase Agreement for Procurement of Office 
Stationery Supplies (Lot2) 

 Signature of Contract: August 5, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Tenger Altai Trade LLC 

 BPA Ceiling: USD 6,439.55 

 Contract Duration:  3 years 

 Summary of Scope of Contract: Supply of office stationery supplies for MCA-Mongolia 

5.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/061-Lot3-A 

 Description: Blanket Purchase Agreement for Procurement of Office 
Stationery Supplies (Lot3) 

 Signature of Contract: August 5, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Arjma Munkh LLC 

Contract Duration:  3 years 

 BPA Ceiling: USD 5,886.50 

 Summary of Scope of Contract: 

 

Supply of office stationery supplies for MCA-Mongolia 

6.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/061-Lot3-B 

 Description: Blanket Purchase Agreement for Procurement of Office 
Stationery Supplies (Lot3) 

 Signature of Contract: August 5, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Artisla Active LLC 

 BPA Ceiling: USD 10,455.15 

 Contract Duration:  3 years 

 Summary of Scope of Contract: Supply of office stationery supplies for MCA-Mongolia 

7.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/061-Lot4-A 



 Description: Blanket Purchase Agreement for Procurement of Office 
Stationery Supplies (Lot4) 

 Signature of Contract: August 5, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Tenger Altai Trade LLC 

 BPA Ceiling: USD 3,009.49 

 Contract Duration:  3 years 

 Summary of Scope of Contract: Supply of office stationery supplies for MCA-Mongolia 

8.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/061-Lot4-B 

 Description: Blanket Purchase Agreement for Procurement of Office 
Stationery Supplies (Lot4) 

 Signature of Contract: August 5, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Artisla Active LLC 

 BPA Ceiling: USD 3,426.32 

 Contract Duration:  3 years 

 Summary of Scope of 
Contract: 

Supply of office stationery supplies for MCA-Mongolia 

9.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/061-Lot5-A 

 Description: Blanket Purchase Agreement for Procurement of Office 
Stationery Supplies (Lot5) 

 Signature of Contract: August 5, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Arjma Munkh LLC 

 BPA Ceiling: USD 399.73 

 Contract Duration:  3 years 

 Summary of Scope of 
Contract: 

Supply of office stationery supplies for MCA-Mongolia 

10.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/061-Lot5-B 

 Description: Blanket Purchase Agreement for Procurement of Office 
Stationery Supplies (Lot5) 

 Signature of Contract: August 5, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Tenger Altai Trade LLC 

 BPA Ceiling: USD 416.79 



 Contract Duration:  3 years 

 Summary of Scope of 
Contract: 

Supply of office stationery supplies for MCA-Mongolia 

11.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/070 

 Description: Supply of Memorabilia Items and Related Services for 
the Water Recycling Plant Groundbreaking Ceremony 

 Signature of Contract: August 8, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Nuudelchnii Soyol LLC 

 Contract Amount: MNT 10,980,000.00 

 Contract Duration:  12 days 

 Summary of Scope of 
Contract: 

Supply of Memorabilia Items and Related Services for 
the Water Recycling Plant Groundbreaking Ceremony 

12.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/067 

 Description: Non-Consulting Service to Support for Organizing a 
Ground-Breaking Ceremony of Wastewater Recycling 
Plant 

 Signature of Contract: August 9, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Fly Sound LLC 

 Contract Amount: USD 17,463.00 

 Contract Duration:  15 days 

 Summary of Scope of 
Contract: 

Managing and organizing Ground-Breaking Ceremony 
of Wastewater Recycling Plant 

13.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/071-Lot1 

 Description: Supply of Application and Software Packages for 
MCA-Mongolia (Lot1) 

 Signature of Contract: August 12, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Infosolution LLC 

 Contract Amount: USD 6,300.00 

 Contract Duration:  5 days 

 Summary of Scope of 
Contract: 

Supply of Software and Application Packages for 
MCA-Mongolia 

 



14.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/071-Lot2 

 Description: Supply of Application and Software Packages for 
MCA-Mongolia (Lot2) 

 Signature of Contract: August 12, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  IT Zone LLC 

 Contract Amount: USD 12,493.73 

 Contract Duration:  30 days 

 Summary of Scope of 
Contract: 

Supply of Software and Application Packages for 
MCA-Mongolia 

15.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/071-Lot3&Lot4 

 Description: Supply of Application and Software Packages for 
MCA-Mongolia (Lot3&Lot4) 

 Signature of Contract: August 12, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  MEDS LLC 

 Contract Amount: USD 14,100.00 

 Contract Duration:  14 days 

 Summary of Scope of 
Contract: 

Supply of Software and Application Packages for 
MCA-Mongolia 

16.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/071-Lot5 

 Description: Supply of Application and Software Packages for 
MCA-Mongolia (Lot5) 

 Signature of Contract: August 12, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Bodi Electronics LLC 

 Contract Amount: USD 1,000.00 

 Contract Duration:  30 days 

 Summary of Scope of 
Contract: 

Supply of Software and Application Packages for 
MCA-Mongolia 

17.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/065 

 Description: Non-Consulting Service to Provide Asset Insurance for 
MCA-Mongolia 

 Signature of Contract: August 17, 2022 



 Contractor's Name:  MIG Insurance LLC 

 Contract Amount: Premium percentage: 0.26% 

 Contract Duration:  3 years 

 Summary of Scope of 
Contract: 

Provision of Asset Insurance Service for MCA-
Mongolia 

18.   Reference: MCA-M/Proc/052-Lot1 

 Description: Procurement of Office Furniture 

 Signature of Contract: September 03, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  Artisla Active LLC 

 Contract Amount: USD 43,576.59 

 Contract Duration:  1 year (including warranty period) 

 Summary of Scope of 
Contract: 

Supply of Office Furniture for MCA-Mongolia 

19.   Reference: MCA-M/CF/AD/CS/01 

 Description: Consulting Services for MCA-Mongolia External Legal 
Counsel 

 Signature of Contract: September 16, 2022 

 Contractor's Name:  KhanLex Partners LLP 

 Contract Ceiling: USD 200,000.00 

 Contract Duration:  6 months (Base Period) 

 Summary of Scope of 
Contract: 

External legal support services for MCA-Mongolia 

 


